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1. Afghanistan Mr Moh. Ibrahim Farhad Noorzai Ministry of Irrigation Water 

Resources and Environment

H.No. 176, First Street, Sector 1, 

Khair Khana, Kabul

(+93) 793 46013 Farhadnoorzai@hotmail.com

2. Algeria Ms. Boukhalfa Djahida Programme Adviser, 

Environment and Sustainable 

Development

UNDP Algeria 9A Rue Emile Payen, Hydra, 

Alger

(+213) 21 69 1212; 

(+213) 61 69 7179

(+213) 21 96 2355; 

(+213) 21 69 3446

djahida.boukhalfa@undp.org

3. Austria Amb. Walther Lichem Director Head of the Department for 

International Organizations, Federal 

Ministry for Foreign Affairs

Minoritenplatz 3, A-1014 Vienna, 

Austria

(+43) 1 50 1150 3310 (+43) 1 501 159 3310 walther.lichem@bmaa.gv.at

4. Austria Ms Andrea Kleinsasser Space Research and 

International Research 

Organizations

Federal Ministry of Transport, 

Innovation and Technology

Rosengasse 4, 1014 Vienna, 

Austria

(+43) 1 53120 6390 (+43) 1 53120 6480; (+43) 

1 53464 817131

Andrea.kleinsasse@bmvit.gv.at

5. Austria Mr. Peter Piffl-Percevic Head of Department, 

Department of Science and 

Research

State of Styria Trauttmansdorffgasse 2, A-8010 

Graz, Austria

(+43) 316 877 2557 (+43) 316 877 3998 Peter.piffl-percevic@stmk.gv.at

6. Austria Prof Willibald Riedler Chairman Austrian Academy of Sciences, 

Institute of Space Research

Schmiedlstraße 6, A-8042, Graz, 

Austria

(+43) 316 4120 505 (+43) 316 4120 590 riedler@oeaw.ac.at; 

riedler@inw.tugraz.at

7. Austrian Prof. Wolfgang Baumjohann Head Austrian Academy of Sciences, 

Institute of Space Research, 

Department of Experimental Space 

Research

Schmiedlstraße 6, A-8042, Graz, 

Austria

(+43) 316 4120 501 (+43) 316 4120 590 baumjohann@oeaw.ac.at

8. Austria Mr. Edmund Müller CEO Joanneum Research, 

Forschungsgesellschaft mbH

Steyrergasse 17, A-8010 Graz, 

Austria

(+43) 316 876 1189 (+43) 316 876 91189 gef@joanneum.at

9. Austria Prof. Otto Koudelka Institute of Applied Systems, 

Joanneum Research

Inffeldgasse 12, A-8010 (+43) 316 873 7452; (+43) 

316 465 746

(+43) 316 46 3697 koudelka@inw.tu-graz.ac.at

10. Austria Prof. Hans Zojer Head Institute of Water Resources 

Management, Joanneum Research

Elisabethstrasse 16/II, A-8010, (+43) 316 876 1374 (+43) 316 876 1321 Hans.zojer@joanneum.at

11. Austria Dr. Pierpaolo Saccon Institute of Water Resources 

Management, Joanneum Research

Elisabethstrasse 16/II, A-8010 

Graz, Austria

(+43) 316 876 1479 (+43) 316 876 9 1479 Pierpaolo.saccon@joanneum.at

12. Austria Mr. Roswitha Wiedenhofer Project Officer Joanneum Research, Institute of 

Water Resource Management

Elisabethstrasse 16/II, A-8010, 

Graz, Austria

(+43) 316 876 1154 (+43) 876 91154 Roswitha.wiedenhofer@joanneum.at

13. Austria Prof. Hans Sünkel Rector Technical University of Graz Rechbauer Straße 12, A-8010 

Graz, Austria

(+43) 316 873 suenkel@tu-graz.ac.at

14. Austria Dr. Klaus Scipal Professor Institute for Photogrammetry and 

Remote Sensing, Technical 

University of Vienna

Gusshausstrassse 27-29, 1040 

Vienna, Austria

(+43) 1 58801 12210 (+43) 1 58801 12299 kscipal@ipf.tuwien.ac.at

UN/Austria/ESA Symposium on “Water for the World: Space Solutions for Water Management”
(Graz, Austria, 13-16 September 2004)
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15. Austria Dr. Rudolf Orthofer Senior Scientist Austrian Research Centers ARC Systems Research, 

Environmental Planning Unit, A-

2444, Seibersdorf, Austria

(+43) 50550 3873 (+43) 50550 3888 rudolf.orthofer@arcs.ac.at

16. Austria Ms. Gerlinde Tuscher Consultant for Joanneum 

Research

InnoMedia Franz-Pichler-Straße 30, A-8160 

Weiz, Austria

(+43) 664 280 8818 (+43) 1 3172 603 3799 gerlinde.tuscher@campus02.at;

17. Austria Mr. Gerhard Krobath Consultant for Joanneum 

Research

InnoMedia Franz-Pichler-Straße 30, A-8160 

Weiz, Austria

(+43) 3172 603 3700 (+43) 3172 603 3799 info@innomedia.at

18. Austria Dr. Lothar Beckel Manager GEOSPACE GmbH, Remote 

Sensing and Satellite Cartography

Jakob-Haringer-Strasse 1, A-

5020 Salzburg, Austria

(+43) 662 458115 0 (+43) 662 4581154 Beckel@geospace.co.at

19. Brazil Prof. Carlos A. Vettorazzi Professor University of São Paulo – 

USP/ESALQ

Av. Padua Dias, 11, CP 09, 

Piracicaba SP 13418-900 Brazil

(+55) 1 934 2941 43 (+55) 1 934 3518 40 cavettor@esalq.usp.br

20. Bulgaria Dr. Elena Bojilova Researcher National Institute of Meteorology 

and Hydrology, Bulgarian Academy 

of Sciences

Department of Hydrology, 66 

Tzarigradssko chaussee, 1784 

Sofia, Bulgaria

(+35) 92 975 3986 (ext. 

269)

(+3592) 988 4494 Elena.Bojilova@meteo.bg; 

Elena.Bojilova@dir.bg

21. Cambodia Mr. Tara Theng Director Ministry of Water Resources and 

Meteorology

47, Norodom Building, Phnom 

Penh, Cambodia

(+855) 12 970 232 (+855) 23 219 070 taratheng@cttnet.com.kh

22. Chile Amb. Raimundo González A. Permanent Representative to 

the United Nations (Vienna)

Permannet Mission of Chile to the 

United Nations (Vienna)

Lugeck 1/III/10, 1010 Vienna, (+43) 1 512 9208 (+43) 1 512 92 0833 echileat@netway.at

23. Chile Mr. Carlos G. Pattillo Director CPR&SIG Ltda. Av. 11 de Septiembre 2155, 

Torre A, Of. 902, Providencia, 

Santiago, Chile

(+562) 334 3923 (+562) 946 0302 Carlos.Pattillo@cprsig.cl

24. China Dr. Chunxiang Cao Chief Project Officer Institute of Remote Sensing 

Applications, Chinese Academy of 

Sciences

A 20, North, Datun Road, 

Chaoyang District, Beijing, P.O. 

Box: 100101

(+86) 10 6486 4643 (+86) 10 6486 4643 Cao413@irsa.irsa.ac.cn

25. Croatia Dr. Jure Margeta Head of Water Resources 

Department

Faculty of Civil Engineering and 

Architecture, Split University

Hrvatske 15, HR 21000 Split, 

Croatia

(+385) 21 303 356 (+385) 21 465 117 margeta@gradst.hr

26. France Mr. Patrice Desenne Director Europeimages 2, rue Maurice Harmann, 92137 

Issy-les-Moulineaux CEDEX

pdesenne@europimages.fr

27. Germany Mr. Stefan Saradeth Senior Expert GAF AG Arnulfstr. 197, 80634 Muenchen, 

Germany

(+49) 89 121528-18 (+49) 89 121528-79 saradeth@gaf.de

28. Georgia Ms. Eliso Barnovi Senior Specialist Ministry of Environmental 

Protection and Natural Resources

68a Kostava Street, Tbilisi 0171, 

Georgia

(+995) 32 335 139 (+995) 32 333 952 ellba25@yahoo.com; 

geoairdept@caucasus.ne

29. Honduras Mr. Julio Cárcamo Assistant Resident 

Representative, Environment 

and Risk Management Unit

UNDP Honduras Casa de las Naciones Unidas, 

P.O. Box 976, Ave. Rep. de 

Panamá, Col. Palmira, 

Tegucigalpa, Honduras

(+504) 231 0102; 

(+504) 220 1100 (ext. 

1239)

(+504) 231 0102; 

(+504) 220 1100 (ext. 

1237)

julio.carcamo@undp.org

30. India Mr. P.G. Diwakar Head Regional Remote Sensing Service 

Centre, Indian Space Research 

Organisation (ISRO)

Antariksh Bhavan, New BEL 

Road, Bangalore 560094, India

(+91) 802671 3903

(+91) 802671 4995

(+91) 80 2341 5298

(+91) 802671 8059

diwakar@isro.org; 

diwa6@yahoo.com
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31. India Mr. Siddharth Yadav Consultant, GEF Ministry of Environment and Forest Gno. 129 SECTOR 17 

EURGAON, INDIA

(+91) 11 243 69 567 (+91) 11 243 69 567 sids_yadav@yahoo.com; 

syadav@menf.delhi.nic.in

32. India Mr. Balachander Thirumalai Project Officer Foundation for Ecological Security P.O. Box No. 29, NDDB 

Campus, Anand, Gujarat, India

(+91) 2692 261 303 (+91) 2692 262 087 bala@fes.org.in; 

teebala@yahoo.com

33. Iran Dr. Parviz Tarikhi Space Science and Technology 

Specialist

Iran Space Agency No. 22, 14th Street, Saadat 

Abad, Tehran 1997994313, 

Islamic Republic of Iran

(+98) 21 306 4471; 

(+98) 21 206 4472; 

(+98) 21 206 4473

(+98) 21 206 4474 ptarikhi@iran-irsc.com; 

parviz_tarikhi@hotmail.com

34. Jordan Ms. Maha Al-Zu’bi Researcher, Water and 

Environment Section

Ministry of Planning and 

International Cooperation

P.O. Box 555; Amman 11118, 

Jordan

(+962) 6 464 4381 (+962) 6 464 9341 Maha.z@mop.gov.jo

35. Moldova Ms. Diana Celac Specialist Coordinator Ministry of Ecology and Natural 

Resources

9 Cosmonautilor Str., MD - 2005, 

of. 609, Chisinau, Republic of 

Moldova

(+373) 22 204577; +373 

22 204524

(+373) 22 210660 celacd@mediu.moldova.md; 

celacd@yahoo.com

36. Morocco Dr. Ahmed Er-Raji Thematician and Remote 

Sensing Specialist

Centre Royal de Télédétection 

Spatiale

Angle Avenue ALLal El Fassi at 

Avenue Assanawbar Hay Riad-

Raibat

(+212) 37 7154 48 (+212) 37 711 435 er-raji@crts.gov.ma

37. Nepal Dr. Rashan Raj Shrestha Executive Chairman Environment and Public Health 

Organization (ENPHO)

P.O. Box 4102, New Baneswor, 

Thapagaon, Kathmandu, Nepal

(+977) 1 44 931 88 (+977) 1 44 913 76 rshrestha@mos.com.np; 

chairman@enpho.org

38. Niger Dr. André Nonguierma Centre Régional AGRHYMET BP 11011 Niamey, Niger (+227) 73 31 16 (+227) 73 24 35 A.Nonguierma@agrhymet.ne

39. Niger Mr. Ousseini Salifou Secretary-General Ministry of Water Resources B.P.257, Niamey, Niger (+227) 72 21 86; +227 96 

67 65

(+227) 72 40 15 osboube@yahoo.fr

40. Nigeria Mr. Christopher M. Maduabuchi Assistant Director Department of Hydrology and 

Hydrogeology, Federal Ministry of 

Water Resources

PMB 159, Garki, Abuja, Nigeria (+234) 2342520/5230528 (+234) 9 2343714 maduchristo@yahoo.com

41. Philippines Mr. Ramon Alikpala Executive Director National Water Resources Board 8/F NIA Building, EDSA, Quezon 

City, Philippines

(+632) 928 2365 (+632) 920 2641 rbalikpala@nwrb.gov.ph; 

dondi8l@mydestiny.net

42. Romania Dr. Florin Serban Chief Technologist Romanian Space Agency 21-15 Mendeleev Str., Bucharest 

70168 Romania

(+40) 212 128 722 (+40) 213 128 804 Florin.serban@rosa.ro

43. South Africa Mr. Simon Hughes GIS/Remote Sensing Manager Water Programme, CSIR PO Box 320, Stellenbosch, 7599, 

South Africa

(+27) 21 888 2599; (+27) 

73 282 141 (cell phone)

(+27) 21 888 2686 shughes@csir.co.za

44. South Africa Mr. J. S. (Hannes) Buckle Water Cycle Management 

Strategist, Specialist Unit, Sales 

and Customer Service

Rand Water 522 Impala Road (corner 

Klipriver Drive), Glenvista 2058, 

South Africa

(+27) 11 682 0814 (+27) 11 682 0074 jbu@randwater.co.za

45. Syria Dr. Osama Ammar Director, Director General's 

Office

General Organization of Remote 

Sensing (GORS)

P.O. Box 12586, Damascus, 

Syria

(+963) 11 3920 673 (+963) 11 3920 700 gors@mail.sy

46. Tajikistan Mr. Anatoly Kholmatov Technical Director International Fund for Saving the 

Aral Sea

40 Rudaki Ave., Dushanbe, 

Tajikistan

(+992) 372 23 58 38 (+992) 372 23 58 40 ecifas@tajik.net

47. Tunisia Dr. Djamel Latrech Regional Coordinator, Project 

SASS

Observatoire du Sahara et du 

Sahel (OSS)

Boulevard de l’Environnement – 

BP 31, 1080 Tunis Cedex, 

Tunisie

(+216) 71 806 522 (+216) 71 807 310 sass@oss.org.tn
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48. United States 

of America

Dr. Edwin T. Engman Consultant, Science 

Applications International 

Corportaion

Code 974 Goddard Space Flight 

Center, National Aeronautics and 

Space Administration (NASA)

Greenbelt, MD 20771, United 

States of America

(+1) 301 286 6020 (+1) 301 286 8624

tengman@hsb.gsfc.nasa.gov;

 LJRETE@msn.com

49. United States 

of America

Mr. Ken Hodgkins Deputy Director, Office of 

Space and Advanced 

Technology

United States Department of State OES/SAT, 1990 K Street, 

Washington, DC 20520, United 

States of America

(+1) 202 663 2398 (+1) 202 663 2402 HodgkinsKD@state.gov

50. Uzbekistan Ms. Larisa Frank Senior Expert Main Department of Control on 

Water Resources Use and 

Protection, State Committee for 

Nature Protection

A. Timur Str., 99, Tashkent 

700084, Uzbekistan

(+99) 871 135 1929 (+99) 871 135 0761 franklg@mail.ru



51. Venezuela Mr. Ramiro Salcedo Senior Professional of 

Research & Development Level 

VI

Institute of Engineering, Center for 

Digital Imagery Processing 

(FII/CPDI)

Carretera Baruta-Hoyo, La 

Puerta, Tecnopolis USB, Altos 

de Sartenejas, Urbanizacion 

Monte Elena II, Caracas, 

Miranda, Venezuela

(+58) 212 903 4682 (+58) 212 903 4781 ramiros@fii.org; 

salcedoramiro@yahoo.com

52. Vietnam Ms. Viet Hoa Pham Researcher Institute of Geography, Vietnamese 

Academy of Natural Science and 

Technology (VAST) 

A27-18, Hoang Quoc Viet St., 

Caugiay, hanoi, Vietnam

(+84) 4 756 4718 (+84) 4 836 1192

viet_hoa2001@yahoo.com

53. UN Dr. Sergio Camacho Director Office for Outer Space Affairs United Nations Office at Vienna, 

Wagramerstrasse 5, A1400, 

Vienna, Austria

(+43) 1 26060 4950 (+43) 1 26060 5830 Sergio.Camacho@unvienna.org

54. UN Dr. Alice Lee Chief, Space Applications 

Section

Office for Outer Space Affairs United Nations Office at Vienna, 

Wagramerstrasse 5, A1400, 

Vienna, Austria

(+43) 1 26060 5750 (+43) 1 26060 5830 Alice.Lee@unvienna.org

55. UN Ms. Takemi Chiku Chief, Committee Services and 

Research Section

Office for Outer Space Affairs United Nations Office at Vienna, 

Wagramerstrasse 5, A1400, 

Vienna, Austria

(+43) 1 26060 4943 (+43) 1 26060 5830 Takemi.Chiku@unvienna.org

56. UN Mr. Shuhrat Sulaymanov Associate Programme Officer, 

Committee Services and 

Research Section

Office for Outer Space Affairs United Nations Office at Vienna, 

Wagramerstrasse 5, A1400, 

Vienna, Austria

(+43) 1 26060 4952 (+43) 1 26060 5830 Shuhrat.Sulaymanov@unvienna.org

57. UN Ms. Ayoni Oyeneyin Research Assistant, Space 

Applications Section

Office for Outer Space Affairs United Nations Office at Vienna, 

Wagramerstrasse 5, A1400, 

Vienna, Austria

(+43) 1 26060 4953 (+43) 1 26060 5830 Ayoni.Oyeneyin@unvienna.org

58. UNEP Dr. Dag Daler Scientific Director Global International Waters 

Assessment (GIWA) Coordination 

Office

Kalmarsund Laboratory, 

Barlastgatan 1, SE-391 82, 

Kalmar, Sweden

(+46) 480 44 73 51 (+46) 480 44 73 55 dag.daler@giwa.net; info@giwa.net

59. CARP Mr. Gonzalo G. Arias Secretario Administrativo Comision Administradora del Rio 

de la Plata

Florida 910 – Piso 1 – (1005) 

Buenos Aires, Argentina

(+54) 11 4312 4649 (+54) 11 4313 9351 carp@netizen.com.ar; 

carp.sec.adm@netizen.com.ar

60. LCBC Mr. Muhammad Sani Adamu Executive Secretary Lake Chad Basin Commission Rond Point D’Etoile, BP 727, 

N’Djamena, Chad

(+235) 52 05 27; (+235) 

52 39 38

(+235 52 41 37) msaadamu@intnet.td; 

msaadamu@yahoo.com

61. LCBC Mr. Garba Hassan Sambo Remote Sensing Officer Lake Chad Basin Commission B.P. 727, N’Djamena, Chad (+235) 52 41 45                

(+237) 998 9978 (cell)

(+235) 52 4137 gsambo@mail.com;ghsambo@y

ahoo.comlcbc@intnet.td

62. NBA Engr. Ibraheem Alabi Olomoda Water Resources Development 

Engineer

Niger Basin Authority B.P. 729 Niamey, Niger (+227) 733 239 (+227) 72 42 08 olomoda@gw.abn.ne; 

abnsec@intnet.ne

63. NBI Mr. Tom Waako Program Officer The Nile Basin Initiative Secretariat P.O. Box 192, Entebbe, Uganda (+256) 41 321 424 (+256) 41 320 971 twaako@nilebasin.org; 

nbisec@nilesec.org

mailto:ESAMBO@YAHOO.COM
mailto:ESAMBO@YAHOO.COM
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64. OMVS Ms. Amayelle Ndiaye Communications Officer Senegal River Basin Authority 

(OMVS)

46, rue Carnot B.P. 3152 – 

Dakar, Senegal

(+221) 823 6544 (+221) 822 0163 amayelsn@yahoo.fr

65. CEOS Dr. Tao Yu Director Assistant National Remote Sensing Center of 

China (NRSCC)

Datun Road, Chaoyang District, 

Beijing 100101,China

(+86) 10 6488 9562 (+86) 10 6488 9562 yutao@irsa.irsa.ac.cn

66. ESA Mr. Stephen Briggs Director European Space Research 

Institute, European Space Agency

Via Galileo Galilei, 00044 

Frascati, Italy

( +39) 06 94 180 400 Stephen.Briggs@esa.int

67. ESA Dr. Josef Aschbacher Programme Coordinator Directorate of Earth Observation 

Programmes, European Space 

Agency

8-10 Rue Mario Nikis, F-75738 

Paris Cedes 15, France

(+33) 153 697 707 (+33) 153 697 674 josef.aschbacher@esa.int

68. ESA Mr. Maurizio Fea Head of the Training and 

Promotion Section

Earth Observation Applications 

Department, European Space 

Agency

Via Galileo Galilei, Casella 

Postale 64, 00044 Frascati, Italy

(+39) 06 94180 940 (+39) 06 94180 280/942 Maurizio.Fea@esa.int

69. ESA Mr. Jim Williams TIGER Coordinator, Consultant European Space Agency C/o Mount Ararat, Cave Hill, 

Maidstone ME15 6DX, United 

Kingdom

(+44) 1622 755022 (+44) 1622 755022 mountararat@btinternet.com

70. ESA Mr. Guy Duchossois Consultant European Space Agency 13, rue Jean de la Bruyere, 78 

000 Versailles, France

(+33) 1 39 55 65 27, 

Mobile: (+33) 6 75 03 60 

79

(+33) 6 75 03 60 79 guy.duchossois@libertysurf.fr

71. ISU Prof. Johannes Ortner Chairman of the Board of 

Trustees

International Space University Nibelungengasse 3/1/1/6, A-

1010 Vienna, Austria

(+43)1 587 2373 (+43) 1 587 2373 jortner@EUnet.at





 


